
Rang StartNr Vorname Name Jg Verein Zeit AK Platz AK
1 153 Francesco Pfingsttag 1985 TV Zell am Neckar 00:28:21 M35 1
2 48 Luki Ilomo 1998 TSV Glems run2gether 00:28:31 M20 1
3 145 Daniel Zuger 1987 LG Filder 00:28:52 M35 2
4 54 Benjamin Kehrer 1989 TG Nürtingen 00:29:38 M30 1
5 29 Moritz Gölz 1998 Christians Wade 00:29:44 M20 2
6 41 Markus Heinkel 1991 Bergsportfreunde Dettingen/Erms 00:29:56 M30 2
7 31 Philipp Groll 1980 SG Niederwangen 00:30:07 M40 1
8 85 Christian Pfäffle 1993 MTB Teck / Hans Klein GmbH 00:30:14 M25 1
9 147 Sven Meier 1982 LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 00:30:41 M40 2

10 141 Christoph Wohlfahrt 1981 DRK Linsenhofen 00:31:05 M40 3
11 104 Leon Schall 2004 TB Neuffen 00:31:17 M15 1
12 69 Jan Malec 1984 LG Braunschweig 00:31:46 M35 3
13 128 Raphael Vetter 1986 THW-AZ Neuhausen 00:32:21 M35 4
14 150 Peter Kwiatkowski 1977 LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 00:32:32 M45 1
15 75 Falk Meyer 1987 TV Bissingen 00:32:57 M35 5
16 47 Pia Holzer 1991 LG Filder 00:33:12 W30 1
17 46 Steffen Holzer 1983 LG Filder 00:33:14 M35 6
18 10 Matthias Bunz 1987 TSV Oberensingen 00:33:30 M35 7
19 124 Romy Spannowsky 1998 TUS Metzingen 00:33:52 W20 1
20 148 Michael Hahn 1969 LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 00:34:12 M50 1
21 20 Daniel Failenschmid 1976 Powercamper 00:34:16 M45 2
22 49 Nicole Jäckel 1974 00:34:33 W45 1
23 132 Bernd Weis 1968 SG Dettingen Erms 00:34:58 M50 2
24 100 Herwig Rust 1971 CrossFit Esslingen 00:35:03 M50 3
25 1 Samuel Adami 1995  00:35:22 M25 2
26 62 Timo Krämer 1972  00:35:36 M50 4
27 65 Klaus Kuhn 1958 TSV Beuren 00:35:42 M60 1
28 68 Michael Maidel 1978 LG Filder 00:35:51 M40 4
29 24 Karl Fischer 1966 00:35:59 M55 1
30 152 Manfred Böck 1975 TSV Undingen 00:36:03 M45 3
31 78 Alexandre Müller 1977 Too Kul Four Skul 00:36:06 M45 4
32 142 Tobias Wörle 1990 Team Dolfeng 00:36:11 M30 3
33 151 Heiko Walz 1971 Kohlberg 00:36:15 M50 5
34 3 Gerhard Baasch 1965 TSV Frickenhausen Triathlon 00:36:23 M55 2
35 157 Thomas Reischl 1974 Heart & Sole 00:36:35 M45 5
36 61 Tim Köhler 2000 Lauftreff Uni Ulm 00:36:38 M20 3
37 140 Sascha Wloch 1975 Laufkommune Coronator 00:37:03 M45 6
38 2 Nanuk Appenzeller 2006  00:37:14 M15 2
39 98 Guido Rudolf 1968 TSV Lichtenwald 00:37:21 M50 6
40 43 Michael Hermann 1977 TSVE 1890 Bielefeld 00:37:32 M45 7
41 149 Kathrin Ripper 1970 LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 00:37:38 W50 1
42 57 Tim Klass 2010 TB Neuffen 00:37:51 M10 1
43 56 Frank Klass 1978 TSV Beuren 00:37:52 M40 5
44 44 Timo Hertl 1977 Too Kul Four Skul 00:38:03 M45 8
45 127 Kilian Träris 1969 TSV Schlierbach 00:38:12 M50 7
46 105 Nora Schall 2006 TB Neuffen 00:38:34 W15 1
47 125 Bettina Spannowsky 1967 SV Ohmenhausen 00:38:46 W55 1
48 154 Robert Stadtmüller 1960 LG Filder 00:38:48 M60 2
49 59 Christoph Klein 1986 Hans Klein GmbH 00:38:54 M35 8
50 50 Markus Jäger 1977 SCS Esslingen 00:38:56 M45 9
51 166 Dennis Neumaier 1972 TSV Neckartailfingen 00:39:03 M50 8
52 117 Eric Seemaier 1987 Too Kul Four Skul 00:39:04 M35 9
53 173 Christoph Grau 1979 Autohaus Grau 00:39:11 M40 6
54 63 Dieter Krohmer 1961 SC Linsenhofen 00:39:16 M60 3
55 135 Andrea Welsch 1965 Lauftreff Unterensingen 00:39:26 W55 2
56 155 Marcus Walter 1987 SC Altbach 00:39:32 M35 10
57 39 Gunther Hauser 1963 TSV Lichtenwald 00:39:36 M55 3
58 92 Matthias Reiber 1999 00:39:41 M20 4
59 84 Jan Peuker 1988 TSV Neckartailfingen - Volleyball 00:39:47 M30 4

Ergebnisliste Gesamt 2022
33. Käppelele-Berglauf

7,3km am 1.11.2022



Rang StartNr Vorname Name Jg Verein Zeit AK Platz AK

Ergebnisliste Gesamt 2022
33. Käppelele-Berglauf

7,3km am 1.11.2022

60 89 Robert Hihn 1973 Nürtingen 00:39:51 M45 10
61 8 Maximilian Briem 1986 00:39:56 M35 11
62 37 Sören Harlos 1986 EPflex Feinwerktechnik GmbH 00:40:07 M35 12
63 42 Dominic Henzler 1988 TB Neuffen 00:40:14 M30 5
64 168 Kian Neumaier 2009 TSV Neckartailfingen 00:40:25 M10 2
65 28 Johannes Glöckler 1990 WeRun4Fun e.V. 00:40:27 M30 6
66 90 Isabell Raudzis 1974 TSV Frickenhausen 00:40:36 W45 2
67 32 Jule Grünenwald 1998 Reudern 00:40:38 W20 2
68 70 Mirja Matt 1986  00:40:46 W35 1
69 162 Benjamin Rössner 1984 Bernina AG 00:40:48 M35 13
70 33 Simon Haller 1984 Hans Klein GmbH 00:40:49 M35 14
71 170 Sabine Wagner 1981 Too Kul Four Skul 00:41:01 W40 1
72 171 Matthias Köhn 1977 00:41:02 M45 11
73 118 Sarah Seher 2007 DAV BG Kirchheim/Teck 00:41:10 W10 1
74 143 Thomas Zeininger 1982 LG Filder 00:41:11 M40 7
75 58 Anton Klein 1956 Too Kul Four Skul 00:41:13 M65 1
76 165 Iwona Maria Wolany 1980 Post-SV Tübingen 00:41:17 W40 2
77 123 Helmut Söller 1966 Tria Echterdingen 00:41:34 M55 4
78 129 Samuel Vorbrugg 1989 Laufkommune Coronator 00:41:39 M30 7
79 130 Bernd Walter 1961 SC Altbach 00:41:49 M60 4
80 14 Matthias Dietscher 1967 Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 00:41:53 M55 5
81 109 Daniel Schmauder 1986 TB Neuffen 00:42:01 M35 15
82 67 Tobias Löffler 1975 Laufkommune Coronator 00:42:03 M45 12
83 137 Harald Wezel 1966 Sunday Runners 00:42:08 M55 6
84 91 Wolfgang Reetz 1963 TSV Lichtenwald 00:42:09 M55 7
85 161 Samuel Rössler 1987 LVM Versicherung 00:42:13 M35 16
86 174 Roland Holder 1964 VFL Kirchheim 00:42:17 M55 8
87 164 Anton die Fledermaus Palesch 1963 TB Neuffen 00:42:23 M55 9
88 79 Heike Müller 1982 00:42:29 W35 2
89 52 Fee Jongkind 2008 Team Sport Schweizer 00:42:30 W10 2
90 64 Walter Krohn 1959 TSV Lichtenwald 00:42:32 M60 5
91 115 Peter Schweizer 1957 Team Sport Schweizer 00:42:39 M65 2
92 17 Carla Eberhardt 2004 TSV Kusterdingen 00:43:02 W15 2
93 113 Bernhard Schreiner 1968 00:43:05 M50 9
94 106 Andreas Schick 1960 3Asse 00:43:07 M60 6
95 131 Susanne Weinmann 1962  00:43:10 W60 1
96 159 Matthias Banzhaf 1964 Ermstal-da läuft was 00:43:10 M55 10
97 112 Sabine Schreiner 1972 LT Kirchheim 00:43:34 W50 2
98 25 Bernd Geibel 1962 Cad Services 00:43:38 M60 7
99 88 Bernhard Preuss 1950 Sportteam Preuss 00:43:42 M70 1

100 6 Axel Behrens 1958 3Asse 00:43:44 M60 8
101 158 Marc Heller 1972 LA Mannschaft 00:43:45 M50 10
102 27 Gerhard Giebler 1953 TSV Heumaden 00:43:54 M65 3
103 11 Katja Celik 1974 Holwegrutscher 00:43:54 W45 3
104 77 Ulrike Müller 1973  00:43:57 W45 4
105 160 Frank Videcius 1969 Ermstal-da läuft was 00:44:00 M50 11
106 21 Jenny Failenschmid 1980 Powercamper 00:44:04 W40 3
107 139 Petra Winkler 1963 SG Stern Stuttgart 00:44:07 W55 3
108 138 Roland Winkler 1961 SG Stern Stuttgart 00:44:07 M60 9
109 80 Andreas Müller 1964 TSG Blankenloch 00:44:12 M55 11
110 35 Maren Hammel 1991 Laufkommune Coronator 00:44:14 W30 2
111 22 Stephan Falk 1999 00:44:15 M20 5
112 55 Stefan Kimmerle 1975 TB Neuffen 00:44:17 M45 13
113 111 Kim Daniel Schneck 1977 Sunday Runners 00:44:22 M45 14
114 114 Martin Schreiner 1999 00:44:24 M20 6
115 83 Axel Ott 1956 3Asse 00:44:27 M65 4
116 45 Markus Hettenbach 1977 Too Kul Four Skul 00:44:32 M45 15
117 13 Berthold Dick 1961 TSV Herrlingen 00:44:37 M60 10
118 134 Michael Weissinger 1973 Beuren 00:44:39 M45 16



Rang StartNr Vorname Name Jg Verein Zeit AK Platz AK

Ergebnisliste Gesamt 2022
33. Käppelele-Berglauf

7,3km am 1.11.2022

119 66 Susanne Liebhardt 1963 SL Sports Kirchheim 00:44:45 W55 4
120 81 Robert Nees 1966 Bio Road Runner 00:45:28 M55 12
121 19 Thomas Fabry 1956 00:45:34 M65 5
122 120 Susann Seybold 1970  00:45:35 W50 3
123 119 Hellmut Seybold 1962  00:45:36 M60 11
124 26 Manuel Gerbes 1970 Sunday Runners 00:45:44 M50 12
125 38 Silvia Harrer 1980  00:45:54 W40 4
126 60 Martin Klein 1957 Hans Klein GmbH 00:46:07 M65 6
127 121 Alexander Sieber 1968 Erdinger ACTIVE Team 00:46:08 M50 13
128 11 Katja Celik 1974 Holwegrutscher 00:43:54 W45 3
129 74 Rudolf Meyer 1952 TTV-Dettingen 00:46:19 M70 2
130 86 Reinhold Pfeiffer 1963 TB Neuffen 00:46:40 M55 13
131 103 Markus Schall 1967 TB Neuffen 00:47:16 M55 14
132 97 Laura Routaboul 1975 FC Deutsche Post 00:47:18 W45 6
133 144 Lea Zeuner 2004 Privat 00:47:21 W15 3
134 9 Heinz Bulmer 1957 Privat 00:47:21 M60 12
135 72 Peter Mehrer 1970 RTC Stuttgart 00:47:29 M50 14
136 96 Emil Rosendahl 2010 TC Neckartailfingen e. V. 00:47:41 M10 3
137 136 Oswald Wenzel 1966 J4F 00:47:43 M55 15
138 82 Ly Nees 1981 Bio Road Runner 00:47:45 W40 5
139 22 Stephan Falk 1999 00:44:15 M20 5
140 163 Jasmin Markschläger 1971 00:47:53 W50 4
141 16 Volker Eberhardt 1960 TB Neuffen 00:47:57 M60 13
142 71 Mirjam Maus 1971 TB Neuffen 00:47:59 W50 5
143 116 Wolfgang Schweizer 1952 LG Filder 00:48:05 M65 7
144 95 Alexander Rosendahl 1978 TSV Neckartailfingen 1905 e.V. 00:48:51 M40 8
145 169 Polizzi Riccardo 1964 00:49:02 M55 16
146 5 Karsten Baumann 1974 TSV Neckartailfingen 00:49:08 M45 17
147 93 Steffi Reusch 1976 EK Kohlberg 00:49:18 W45 7
148 15 Laura Dwork 1967 Run DMC SG Dettingen 00:49:18 W55 5
149 30 José Gonçalves 1988 00:49:55 M30 8
150 40 Gabi Häußler 1969  00:50:34 W50 6
151 87 Jörn Pohl 1970 00:50:50 M50 15
152 167 Lauri Neumaier 2011 TSV Neckartailfingen 00:51:18 M10 4
153 76 Philipp Minafra 2004 Hans Klein GmbH 00:51:20 M15 3
154 154 Robert Stadtmüller 1960 LG Filder 00:38:48 M60 2
155 7 Elmar Boersig 1999 00:51:45 M20 8
156 172 Stefanie Wipfler 1994 Too Kul Four Skul 00:51:52 W25 1
157 212 Dieter Stöbe 1960 TB Neuffen 00:52:31 M60 15
158 209 Chris Rommel 1988 00:52:33 M30 9
159 206 Markus Maus 1962 TB Neuffen Ski 00:52:46 M60 16
160 146 Jürgen Rupp 1963 LMS Stuttgart 00:53:06 M35 17
161 108 Stefan Schmauder 1960 Lauftreff Neuffen 00:54:41 M60 17
162 156 Anja Reischl 1987 Heart & Sole 00:55:12 W35 3
163 4 Helmut Bauer 1941 SVE Ebersbach 00:56:41 M80 1
164 204 Lisa Kimmerle 1989 TSV Neckartailfingen 01:03:02 W30 3
165 205 Dunja Koch 1974 01:03:02 W45 8
166 203 Birgit Gugel 1959 SKV Unterensingen 01:03:33 W60 2
167 201 Ralf Aschauer 1969 TSV Neckartailfingen 01:03:36 M50 16
168 36 Dieter Harlos 1956 EPflex Feinwerktechnik GmbH 01:04:29 M65 8
169 211 Doris Sievering 1965 01:06:23 W55 6
170 202 Ursula Glück-Behrens 1959 RKV-Denkendorf 01:06:23 W60 3
171 210 Heike Schmetzer 1969 Neckartailfingen 01:11:24 W50 7
172 200 Doris Aschauer 1970 TSV Neckartailfingen 01:11:24 W50 8
173 208 Gerd Petermann 1970 TSV Neckartailfingen 01:11:24 M50 17
174 207 Stefanie Petermann 1973 01:11:24 W45 9
175 18 Andrea Ellesser 1966 Klosterfrau Melissengeist 01:12:21 W55 7



Rang StartNr Vorname Name Jg Verein Zeit AK Platz AK
1 153 Francesco Pfingsttag 1985 TV Zell am Neckar 00:28:21 M35 1
2 48 Luki Ilomo 1998 TSV Glems run2gether 00:28:31 M20 1
3 145 Daniel Zuger 1987 LG Filder 00:28:52 M35 2
4 54 Benjamin Kehrer 1989 TG Nürtingen 00:29:38 M30 1
5 29 Moritz Gölz 1998 Christians Wade 00:29:44 M20 2
6 41 Markus Heinkel 1991 Bergsportfreunde Dettingen/Erms 00:29:56 M30 2
7 31 Philipp Groll 1980 SG Niederwangen 00:30:07 M40 1
8 85 Christian Pfäffle 1993 MTB Teck / Hans Klein GmbH 00:30:14 M25 1
9 147 Sven Meier 1982 LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 00:30:41 M40 2

10 141 Christoph Wohlfahrt 1981 DRK Linsenhofen 00:31:05 M40 3
11 104 Leon Schall 2004 TB Neuffen 00:31:17 M15 1
12 69 Jan Malec 1984 LG Braunschweig 00:31:46 M35 3
13 128 Raphael Vetter 1986 THW-AZ Neuhausen 00:32:21 M35 4
14 150 Peter Kwiatkowski 1977 LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 00:32:32 M45 1
15 75 Falk Meyer 1987 TV Bissingen 00:32:57 M35 5
16 46 Steffen Holzer 1983 LG Filder 00:33:14 M35 6
17 10 Matthias Bunz 1987 TSV Oberensingen 00:33:30 M35 7
18 148 Michael Hahn 1969 LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 00:34:12 M50 1
19 20 Daniel Failenschmid 1976 Powercamper 00:34:16 M45 2
20 132 Bernd Weis 1968 SG Dettingen Erms 00:34:58 M50 2
21 100 Herwig Rust 1971 CrossFit Esslingen 00:35:03 M50 3
22 1 Samuel Adami 1995  00:35:22 M25 2
23 62 Timo Krämer 1972  00:35:36 M50 4
24 65 Klaus Kuhn 1958 TSV Beuren 00:35:42 M60 1
25 68 Michael Maidel 1978 LG Filder 00:35:51 M40 4
26 24 Karl Fischer 1966 00:35:59 M55 1
27 152 Manfred Böck 1975 TSV Undingen 00:36:03 M45 3
28 78 Alexandre Müller 1977 Too Kul Four Skul 00:36:06 M45 4
29 142 Tobias Wörle 1990 Team Dolfeng 00:36:11 M30 3
30 151 Heiko Walz 1971 Kohlberg 00:36:15 M50 5
31 3 Gerhard Baasch 1965 TSV Frickenhausen Triathlon 00:36:23 M55 2
32 157 Thomas Reischl 1974 Heart & Sole 00:36:35 M45 5
33 61 Tim Köhler 2000 Lauftreff Uni Ulm 00:36:38 M20 3
34 140 Sascha Wloch 1975 Laufkommune Coronator 00:37:03 M45 6
35 2 Nanuk Appenzeller 2006  00:37:14 M15 2
36 98 Guido Rudolf 1968 TSV Lichtenwald 00:37:21 M50 6
37 43 Michael Hermann 1977 TSVE 1890 Bielefeld 00:37:32 M45 7
38 57 Tim Klass 2010 TB Neuffen 00:37:51 M10 1
39 56 Frank Klass 1978 TSV Beuren 00:37:52 M40 5
40 44 Timo Hertl 1977 Too Kul Four Skul 00:38:03 M45 8
41 127 Kilian Träris 1969 TSV Schlierbach 00:38:12 M50 7
42 154 Robert Stadtmüller 1960 LG Filder 00:38:48 M60 2
43 59 Christoph Klein 1986 Hans Klein GmbH 00:38:54 M35 8
44 50 Markus Jäger 1977 SCS Esslingen 00:38:56 M45 9
45 166 Dennis Neumaier 1972 TSV Neckartailfingen 00:39:03 M50 8
46 117 Eric Seemaier 1987 Too Kul Four Skul 00:39:04 M35 9
47 173 Christoph Grau 1979 Autohaus Grau 00:39:11 M40 6
48 63 Dieter Krohmer 1961 SC Linsenhofen 00:39:16 M60 3
49 155 Marcus Walter 1987 SC Altbach 00:39:32 M35 10
50 39 Gunther Hauser 1963 TSV Lichtenwald 00:39:36 M55 3
51 92 Matthias Reiber 1999 00:39:41 M20 4
52 84 Jan Peuker 1988 TSV Neckartailfingen - Volleyball 00:39:47 M30 4
53 89 Robert Hihn 1973 Nürtingen 00:39:51 M45 10
54 8 Maximilian Briem 1986 00:39:56 M35 11
55 37 Sören Harlos 1986 EPflex Feinwerktechnik GmbH 00:40:07 M35 12
56 42 Dominic Henzler 1988 TB Neuffen 00:40:14 M30 5
57 168 Kian Neumaier 2009 TSV Neckartailfingen 00:40:25 M10 2

Ergebnisliste Männer
33. Käppele-Berglauf
7,3km am 01.11.2022



Rang StartNr Vorname Name Jg Verein Zeit AK Platz AK

Ergebnisliste Männer
33. Käppele-Berglauf
7,3km am 01.11.2022

58 28 Johannes Glöckler 1990 WeRun4Fun e.V. 00:40:27 M30 6
59 162 Benjamin Rössner 1984 Bernina AG 00:40:48 M35 13
60 33 Simon Haller 1984 Hans Klein GmbH 00:40:49 M35 14
61 171 Matthias Köhn 1977 00:41:02 M45 11
62 143 Thomas Zeininger 1982 LG Filder 00:41:11 M40 7
63 58 Anton Klein 1956 Too Kul Four Skul 00:41:13 M65 1
64 123 Helmut Söller 1966 Tria Echterdingen 00:41:34 M55 4
65 129 Samuel Vorbrugg 1989 Laufkommune Coronator 00:41:39 M30 7
66 130 Bernd Walter 1961 SC Altbach 00:41:49 M60 4
67 14 Matthias Dietscher 1967 Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 00:41:53 M55 5
68 109 Daniel Schmauder 1986 TB Neuffen 00:42:01 M35 15
69 67 Tobias Löffler 1975 Laufkommune Coronator 00:42:03 M45 12
70 137 Harald Wezel 1966 Sunday Runners 00:42:08 M55 6
71 91 Wolfgang Reetz 1963 TSV Lichtenwald 00:42:09 M55 7
72 161 Samuel Rössler 1987 LVM Versicherung 00:42:13 M35 16
73 174 Roland Holder 1964 VFL Kirchheim 00:42:17 M55 8
74 164 Anton die FledermausPalesch 1963 TB Neuffen 00:42:23 M55 9
75 64 Walter Krohn 1959 TSV Lichtenwald 00:42:32 M60 5
76 115 Peter Schweizer 1957 Team Sport Schweizer 00:42:39 M65 2
77 113 Bernhard Schreiner 1968 00:43:05 M50 9
78 106 Andreas Schick 1960 3Asse 00:43:07 M60 6
79 159 Matthias Banzhaf 1964 Ermstal-da läuft was 00:43:10 M55 10
80 25 Bernd Geibel 1962 Cad Services 00:43:38 M60 7
81 88 Bernhard Preuss 1950 Sportteam Preuss 00:43:42 M70 1
82 6 Axel Behrens 1958 3Asse 00:43:44 M60 8
83 158 Marc Heller 1972 LA Mannschaft 00:43:45 M50 10
84 27 Gerhard Giebler 1953 TSV Heumaden 00:43:54 M65 3
85 160 Frank Videcius 1969 Ermstal-da läuft was 00:44:00 M50 11
86 138 Roland Winkler 1961 SG Stern Stuttgart 00:44:07 M60 9
87 80 Andreas Müller 1964 TSG Blankenloch 00:44:12 M55 11
88 22 Stephan Falk 1999 00:44:15 M20 5
89 55 Stefan Kimmerle 1975 TB Neuffen 00:44:17 M45 13
90 111 Kim Daniel Schneck 1977 Sunday Runners 00:44:22 M45 14
91 114 Martin Schreiner 1999 00:44:24 M20 6
92 83 Axel Ott 1956 3Asse 00:44:27 M65 4
93 45 Markus Hettenbach 1977 Too Kul Four Skul 00:44:32 M45 15
94 13 Berthold Dick 1961 TSV Herrlingen 00:44:37 M60 10
95 134 Michael Weissinger 1973 Beuren 00:44:39 M45 16
96 81 Robert Nees 1966 Bio Road Runner 00:45:28 M55 12
97 19 Thomas Fabry 1956 00:45:34 M65 5
98 119 Hellmut Seybold 1962  00:45:36 M60 11
99 26 Manuel Gerbes 1970 Sunday Runners 00:45:44 M50 12

100 60 Martin Klein 1957 Hans Klein GmbH 00:46:07 M65 6
101 121 Alexander Sieber 1968 Erdinger ACTIVE Team 00:46:08 M50 13
102 74 Rudolf Meyer 1952 TTV-Dettingen 00:46:19 M70 2
103 86 Reinhold Pfeiffer 1963 TB Neuffen 00:46:40 M55 13
104 103 Markus Schall 1967 TB Neuffen 00:47:16 M55 14
105 9 Heinz Bulmer 1957 Privat 00:47:21 M60 12
106 72 Peter Mehrer 1970 RTC Stuttgart 00:47:29 M50 14
107 96 Emil Rosendahl 2010 TC Neckartailfingen e. V. 00:47:41 M10 3
108 136 Oswald Wenzel 1966 J4F 00:47:43 M55 15
109 22 Stephan Falk 1999 00:44:15 M20 5
110 16 Volker Eberhardt 1960 TB Neuffen 00:47:57 M60 13
111 116 Wolfgang Schweizer 1952 LG Filder 00:48:05 M65 7
112 95 Alexander Rosendahl 1978 TSV Neckartailfingen 1905 e.V. 00:48:51 M40 8
113 169 Polizzi Riccardo 1964 00:49:02 M55 16
114 5 Karsten Baumann 1974 TSV Neckartailfingen 00:49:08 M45 17



Rang StartNr Vorname Name Jg Verein Zeit AK Platz AK

Ergebnisliste Männer
33. Käppele-Berglauf
7,3km am 01.11.2022

115 30 José Gonçalves 1988 00:49:55 M30 8
116 87 Jörn Pohl 1970 00:50:50 M50 15
117 167 Lauri Neumaier 2011 TSV Neckartailfingen 00:51:18 M10 4
118 76 Philipp Minafra 2004 Hans Klein GmbH 00:51:20 M15 3
119 154 Robert Stadtmüller 1960 LG Filder 00:38:48 M60 2
120 7 Elmar Boersig 1999 00:51:45 M20 8
121 212 Dieter Stöbe 1960 TB Neuffen 00:52:31 M60 15
122 209 Chris Rommel 1988 00:52:33 M30 9
123 206 Markus Maus 1962 TB Neuffen Ski 00:52:46 M60 16
124 146 Jürgen Rupp 1963 LMS Stuttgart 00:53:06 M35 17
125 108 Stefan Schmauder 1960 Lauftreff Neuffen 00:54:41 M60 17
126 4 Helmut Bauer 1941 SVE Ebersbach 00:56:41 M80 1
127 201 Ralf Aschauer 1969 TSV Neckartailfingen 01:03:36 M50 16
128 36 Dieter Harlos 1956 EPflex Feinwerktechnik GmbH 01:04:29 M65 8
129 208 Gerd Petermann 1970 TSV Neckartailfingen 01:11:24 M50 17



Rang StartNr Vorname Name Jg Verein Zeit AK Platz AK
1 47 Pia Holzer 1991 LG Filder 00:33:12 W30 1
2 124 Romy Spannowsky 1998 TUS Metzingen 00:33:52 W20 1
3 49 Nicole Jäckel 1974 00:34:33 W45 1
4 149 Kathrin Ripper 1970 LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 00:37:38 W50 1
5 105 Nora Schall 2006 TB Neuffen 00:38:34 W15 1
6 125 Bettina Spannowsky 1967 SV Ohmenhausen 00:38:46 W55 1
7 135 Andrea Welsch 1965 Lauftreff Unterensingen 00:39:26 W55 2
8 90 Isabell Raudzis 1974 TSV Frickenhausen 00:40:36 W45 2
9 32 Jule Grünenwald 1998 Reudern 00:40:38 W20 2

10 70 Mirja Matt 1986  00:40:46 W35 1
11 170 Sabine Wagner 1981 Too Kul Four Skul 00:41:01 W40 1
12 118 Sarah Seher 2007 DAV BG Kirchheim/Teck 00:41:10 W10 1
13 165 Iwona Maria Wolany 1980 Post-SV Tübingen 00:41:17 W40 2
14 79 Heike Müller 1982 00:42:29 W35 2
15 52 Fee Jongkind 2008 Team Sport Schweizer 00:42:30 W10 2
16 17 Carla Eberhardt 2004 TSV Kusterdingen 00:43:02 W15 2
17 131 Susanne Weinmann 1962  00:43:10 W60 1
18 112 Sabine Schreiner 1972 LT Kirchheim 00:43:34 W50 2
19 11 Katja Celik 1974 Holwegrutscher 00:43:54 W45 3
20 77 Ulrike Müller 1973  00:43:57 W45 4
21 21 Jenny Failenschmid 1980 Powercamper 00:44:04 W40 3
22 139 Petra Winkler 1963 SG Stern Stuttgart 00:44:07 W55 3
23 35 Maren Hammel 1991 Laufkommune Coronator 00:44:14 W30 2
24 66 Susanne Liebhardt 1963 SL Sports Kirchheim 00:44:45 W55 4
25 120 Susann Seybold 1970  00:45:35 W50 3
26 38 Silvia Harrer 1980  00:45:54 W40 4
27 11 Katja Celik 1974 Holwegrutscher 00:43:54 W45 3
28 97 Laura Routaboul 1975 FC Deutsche Post 00:47:18 W45 6
29 144 Lea Zeuner 2004 Privat 00:47:21 W15 3
30 82 Ly Nees 1981 Bio Road Runner 00:47:45 W40 5
31 163 Jasmin Markschläger 1971 00:47:53 W50 4
32 71 Mirjam Maus 1971 TB Neuffen 00:47:59 W50 5
33 93 Steffi Reusch 1976 EK Kohlberg 00:49:18 W45 7
34 15 Laura Dwork 1967 Run DMC SG Dettingen 00:49:18 W55 5
35 40 Gabi Häußler 1969  00:50:34 W50 6
36 172 Stefanie Wipfler 1994 Too Kul Four Skul 00:51:52 W25 1
37 156 Anja Reischl 1987 Heart & Sole 00:55:12 W35 3
38 204 Lisa Kimmerle 1989 TSV Neckartailfingen 01:03:02 W30 3
39 205 Dunja Koch 1974 01:03:02 W45 8
40 203 Birgit Gugel 1959 SKV Unterensingen 01:03:33 W60 2
41 211 Doris Sievering 1965 01:06:23 W55 6
42 202 Ursula Glück-Behrens 1959 RKV-Denkendorf 01:06:23 W60 3
43 210 Heike Schmetzer 1969 Neckartailfingen 01:11:24 W50 7
44 200 Doris Aschauer 1970 TSV Neckartailfingen 01:11:24 W50 8
45 207 Stefanie Petermann 1973 01:11:24 W45 9
46 18 Andrea Ellesser 1966 Klosterfrau Melissengeist 01:12:21 W55 7

Ergebnisliste Frauen 
33. Käppele-Berglauf
7,3km am 1.11.2022



Rang StartNr Vorname Name Jg Verein Zeit AK
1 212 Dieter Stöbe 1960 TB Neuffen 00:52:31 M60
2 209 Chris Rommel 1988 00:52:33 M30
3 206 Markus Maus 1962 TB Neuffen Ski 00:52:46 M60
4 146 Jürgen Rupp 1963 LMS Stuttgart 00:53:06 M35
5 204 Lisa Kimmerle 1989 TSV Neckartailfingen 01:03:02 W30
6 205 Dunja Koch 1974 01:03:02 W45
7 203 Birgit Gugel 1959 SKV Unterensingen 01:03:33 W60
8 201 Ralf Aschauer 1969 TSV Neckartailfingen 01:03:36 M50
9 211 Doris Sievering 1965 01:06:23 W55

10 202 Ursula Glück-Behrens 1959 RKV-Denkendorf 01:06:23 W60
11 210 Heike Schmetzer 1969 Neckartailfingen 01:11:24 W50
12 200 Doris Aschauer 1970 TSV Neckartailfingen 01:11:24 W50
13 208 Gerd Petermann 1970 TSV Neckartailfingen 01:11:24 M50
14 207 Stefanie Petermann 1973 01:11:24 W45

33. Käppele-Berglauf
7,3km am 1.11.2022

Ergebnisliste Nordic Walking


